
 

Renezvous, Cruise and Meeting Schedule 2025 

  

2025 Rendezvous, Cruise and Meeting Schedule 
All general meetings will be both in-person and streamed on Zoom, beginning at 7:30. 

 
            

 
  Date    Event  Location   

 
  February 10   Mon  General Meeting  VMM & Zoom   

 
  March 10   Mon  General Meeting  VMM & Zoom   

 
  March 28-29-30  Fri-Sat-Sun  SHAKEDOWN RENDEZVOUS  * USSC Snug Cove   

 
  April 14   Mon  PUB NIGHT  Mahony’s False Creek   

 
  April 26-27  Sat-Sun  SAILPAST *  Caulfeild Cove/Snug Cove   

 
  May 12   Mon  General Meeting  VMM & Zoom   

 
  May 17-18-19  Sat-Sun-Mon 

 VICTORIA DAY 
RENDEZVOUS  * Telegraph Harbour/Thetis Island   

 
  June 13-14-15  Fri-Sat-Sun  SPRING CRUISE  Howe Sound   

 
  June 28-Jul 1 

 Sat-Sun-Mon-
Tues  CANADA DAY RENDEZVOUS  Smuggler Cove   

 
  July 2-31  All month  EXTENDED CRUISING  Desolation/Discovery Islands   

 
  August 1-2-3-4  Fri-Sat-Sun-Mon  BC DAY RENDEZVOUS  Comox: Filberg and Nautical Days   

 
  August 5-31  All month  EXTENDED CRUISING  Desolation/Gulf & Discovery Islands   

 
  Sept 5-6-7  Fri-Sat-Sun  NEWCASTLE RENDEZVOUS  Saysutshun (Newcastle Island)   

 
  Sept 8-13 6 days  COMMODORE’S CRUISE  Gulf Islands    

 
  Sept 26-27-28  Fri-Sat-Sun  GIBSONS RENDEZVOUS  * Gibsons Harbour Authority   

 
  October 6   Mon  General Meeting  VMM & Zoom   

 
  November 10 Mon General Meeting VMM & Zoom   

 
  December 8   Mon Awards and Xmas Treats VMM & Zoom   

 
  Dec 31-Jan 1  Wed-Thurs  NEW YEAR’S RENDEZVOUS  * USSC Snug Cove   

 
  Jan 12 2026  Mon  AGM & General Meeting  VMM & Zoom   

 
            

 

* Reservations are required. 

Shakedown and Sailpast: Union Steamship Marina, 604 947-0707; 

Victoria Day Rendezvous: Telegraph Harbour Marina, 250 246-9511; 

Fall Rendezvous: Gibsons Landing Harbour Authority, 604 886-8017 

 

 


